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. DATE: 27-10-2023 (FRIDAY)

« PLACE: KWUN TONG SWIMMING POOL
e TIME: 7:45AM-2:00PM
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ROLL CALL
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» Taken by prefects between 7:45 am and 8:00 am at the
entrance of the swimming pool.

*PLEASE BRING YOUR STUDENT ID CARD.
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SCHOOL UNIFORM
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SEATING ARRANGEMENT o

» Students are allowed to enter the spectators’ stand
after 7:45 am.

 Seating arrangement: Students must take their seats
according to their own house.

» Water and snacks are allowed in the spectators’ stand.
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~ ¢ The warm up will be allowed at main pool from 8:15am - 8:40am.

* First event will start at 2:00 am. (100m Free style)
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_ OPENING CEREMONY

* 8:45 a.m. School Song
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. GENERAL RULES

* Officials: All officials should report at 8:20am at the marshalling
point. They must WEAR CLEAN SLIPPERS when entering the pool

deck area.

* Marshalling: athletes must report to the marshalling point when

their events are called. Each event will be called twice.
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Order of

Event

8:15
8:45

9:00

9:15

9:45

10:15

10:30

N 00 00 N W
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10
11
12
13

14

15

16

Warm-up

Opening Ceremony

100m Free Style

100m Free Style

50m Breast Stroke
50m Breast Stroke
50m Breast Stroke
50m Breast Stroke
50m Breast Stroke

50m Free Style
50m Free Style
50m Free Style
50m Free Style
50m Free Style
50m Free Style

50m Back Stroke

50m Back Stroke

50m Butterfly

Girls A

Boys A

Girls A
Girls B
Boys A
Boys B
Boys C

Girls A
Girls B
Girls C
Boys A
Boys B
Boys C

Girls Open

Boys Open

Boys Open

10:45

11:15

11:45

12:15

12:30

17

19

20

22

23

25

26

28

29

30

31

32

33

4x50m Free Style Relay (Inter-
house)

25m Free Style

25m Free Style

25m Free Style

25m Free Style

25m Breast Stroke

25m Breast Stroke

25m Breast Stroke

25m Breast Stroke

4x25m Free Style Relay (Inter-
house)

4x25m Free Style Relay (S12, S34,
S5)

PTA Fun Race

4x25m Inter-club Relay

Prize Presentation Ceremony

Mixed

Boys B

Boys C

Girls B

Girls C

Boys B

Boys C

Girls B

Girls C

Mixed
Mixed

Mixed

Mixed
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* One start rule will be implemented, and all events will be swum in

timed final format.

* * Free style events could use other styles while competing eg.

Breast stroke etc.

* Breast Stoke and Butterfly requires BOTH hands touch the pool to

complete the event.



. GENERAL RULES

* Timings: The Automatic Equipment time installed in Kwun Tong

swimming pool will be regarded as the official time. (Except 25m

events)

* Hygiene: competitors, officials entering pool deck area MUST
WEAR CLEAN SLIPPERS OR WITHOUT SHOES.

* Athletes are advised to bring ALONG their jackets along to keep

themselves warm.

* Fan, Water, Towel, PE Shorts are allowed.
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. GENERAL RULES

* All athletes must wear swimming caps, otherwise, they will NOT be

allowed to take part in any event.

* Safety: athletes are advised to be very careful with their belongings.

Use locker carefully (Use self-lock).

* After finishing their races, all athletes must go back to the spectators’

stand.
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* In the event of the public announcement by the Education Bureau
that all schools are suspended due of adverse weather (e.g.

Typhoon, rainstorm), the gala will be cancelled.
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* 12:30pm Prize Presentation Ceremony (approximately), event relay

* Guest of Honor: Mr. Fong Siu Leung, former PE teacher

PANEL CHAIRPERSON OF PE DEPARTMENT
S.K.H. TSANG SHIU TIM SECONDARY SCHOOL







SAFETY MEETING FOR THE STUDENT HELPERS
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e 25-10-2023 (Wed) 8:10 School Hall
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